# গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

সমাজকল্যাণ মন্ত্রণালয়, সমাজসেবা অধিদফতর "সার্ভিসেস ফর চিলড্রেন এট রিস্ক" (স্কার) প্রকল্প এনএফডিডিপি, এ/২, সেকশন-১৪, মিরপুর, ঢাকা-১২০৬

স্মারক নং-সসেঅদ/স্কার/নথি-৬৮/২০১১/৩৫০ তারিখঃ ০৯/০১/২০১২খ্রিঃ

# প্রকাশিত নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তির সংশোধনী

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলদেশ সরকারের সমাজকল্যাণ মন্ত্রণালয়াধীন সমাজসেবা অধিদফতর ও বিশ্বব্যাংকের আর্ধিক সহায়তায় পরিচালিত "সার্ভিসেস ফর চিলড্রেন এট রিস্ক" (স্কার) শীর্ষক উন্নয়ন প্রকল্পের আওতায় দেশের সাতটি বিভাগীয় শহরে অবস্থিত আইসিপিএস কেন্দ্রের জন্য সাকুল্য বেতনভিত্তিক সম্পূর্ণ অস্থায়ী ভিত্তিতে শূন্য পদ পূরণের লক্ষ্যে গত ২১/১২/২০১১ তারিখে "দি ডেইলি ষ্টার" ও ২৮/১২/২০১১ তারিখে "প্রথম আলো" পত্রিকায় নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশিত হয়। উক্ত নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তির ২নং শর্ত অনুযায়ী আবেদনপত্র পৌছানোর সময়সীমা ২২/০১/২০১২ তারিখের পরিবর্তে ৩১/০১/২০১২ তারিখ পর্যন্ত বর্ধিত করা হলো। নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তির অন্যান্য সকল বিষয় পূর্বের প্রকাশিত বিজ্ঞপ্তি অনুযায়ী বহাল থাকবে।

সঞ্জয় কুমার চৌধুরী জিডি-২২১ জাতীয় প্রকল্প পরিচালক

## গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার শিক্ষা মন্ত্রণালয়

<b>.</b> .	મહાગાગમ/ગર્શ	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ו יירוש, אוליוונים ביותרולים אוליווים אוליים אוליים אוליים אוליים אוליים אוליים אולי
रा	প্রকিউরিং এনটিটি	<b>1</b> 2	শিক্ষা মন্ত্রণালয়, বাংলাদেশ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা।
o i	কিসের জন্য দরপত্র	16	কম্পিউটার, প্রিন্টার, ইউপিএস, স্ক্যানার, সার্ভ
			সরবরাহ।
	THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	23	Parloanes (CHAT) for a language for a selfant

- শিম/প্রশাঃ২(সেবা)/ক্রয়-২/২০১১/০১৭ তারিখ : ০৮ দরপত্রের সূত্র ও তারিখ জানুয়ারি, ২০১২ইং। ক্রয়ের প্রক্রিয়া ওপেন টেন্ডার। অর্থের উৎস মন্ত্রণালয়ের রাজস্ব বাজেট।
- দরপত্র প্রচারের তারিখ ১২ জানুয়ারি, ২০১২খ্রিঃ। ০৬ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০১২ তারিখ (অফিস চলাকালীন দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রির সময়সীমা 61 দরপত্র জমা দেয়ার তারিখ, সময় : 71 ০৮ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০১২ (১১:৩০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত) (কক্ষ

ও স্থান

77 1

751

701

দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রির স্থান

দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ, সময় ও

দরপত্র দলিলের মূল্য

বিশেষ শর্তাবলী

Ministry/Division

3 Procuring entity name

Name of official inviting tender

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

inviting tender

official inviting

Special instruction

Biddyut/Jana-757(4)/8/1/12

30

GD-200

Address of official

Contact details of

Agency

নং-১৭২৩, ভবন নং-০৬, বাংলাদেশ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা)। সিনিয়র সহকারী সচিব (প্রশাসন-২), শিক্ষা মন্ত্রণালয় [कक नং-১৭২৩, ভবন নং-০৬, বাংলাদেশ সচিবালয়,

शिका राज्यालय जाञ्लाराज्य प्रहितालय होका

- প্রতিটি সিডিউল ১,০০০/- (এক হাজার টাকা মাত্র) টাকা [অফেরতযোগ্য]। ০৮ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০১২ (দুপুর ১২:০০ ঘটিকা) (কক্ষ
- নং-১৭২৩, ভবন নং-০৬, বাংলাদেশ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা) [দরদাতাগণের সামনে (যদি কেউ উপস্থিত থাকেন)]। দরপত্র Public Procurement Act 2008-এর শর্তযুক্ত হবে; দরপত্রের বিস্তারিত শর্তাবলী দরপত্র সিডিউলে উল্লেখ থাকবে;
- প্রকিউরিং এনটিটি কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন/সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ/বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করে; দরদাতা নিজস্ব লেটারহেড প্যাডে ফরোয়ার্ডিং পত্রের মাধ্যমে
- সীলগালাকৃত অবস্থায় দরপত্র দাখিল করবেন। উন্নতমানের ইকুইপমেন্ট ব্যবহার ও কাজের নিশ্চয়তা থাকতে হবে।
- কোন বিষয়েই কোন অস্বচ্ছতা গ্রহণযোগ্য হবে না এবং অস্বচ্ছ প্রক্রিয়ায় কোন কাগজপত্র দাখিল বা অন্য কোনভাবে অস্বচ্ছতার আশ্রয় নেয়া হলে দরপত্র বাতিল করা ছাড়াও আইনানুগ ব্যবস্থা নেয়া
- \*\* সর্বোচ্চ সততা, স্বচ্ছতা ও সাশ্রয়ের মাধ্যমে উন্নতমানের সম্পদ সংগ্রহ এবং কর্ম সম্পাদন আমাদের অঙ্গীকার।

মোঃ আমিনুল ইসলাম সিনিয়র সহকারী সচিব (সেবা) জিডি-১৬৫

ረ ነን ነላ ነን ነራ ነ 🛣

# **BPDB's Local Re-Tender Notice**

Bangladesh Power Development Board.

Director Purchase BPDB Dhaka

Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource/Power Division.

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্র	য়ী বাতি	ব্যবহার	করুন	
	584 95 MES-201	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	72:00376612	

3	Procuring entity name	Director, Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.
4	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.
5	Procuring entity district	Rangpur.
6	Invitation for	Construction and installation of high speed diesel oil storage tank of 12,50,000 (twelve lac fifty thousand) liter storage capacity for Rangpur 20 MW Power Station, BPDB, Rangpur.
7	Invitation for tenders Ref. No.	Pur-416/2011/RE.
8	Date	02/01/2012.
KEY	INFORMATION	
9	Procurement method	Open tendering method (one stage two envelope).
FUN	IDING INFORMATION	
10	Budget and source of funds	BPDB's Revenue Budget.
11	Development partners (If applicable)	Not applicable.
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION	
12	Project/programme code (if applicable)	Not applicable.
13	Project/programme name (if applicable)	Not applicable.
14	Tender package No.	WR 03 (FY 2011-12).
15	Tender package name	Construction and installation of high speed diesel oil storage tank of 12,50,000 (twelve lac fifty thousand) liter storage capacity for Rangpur 20 MW Power Station, BPDB, Rangpur.
16	Tender publication date	02/01/2012.
17	Tender last selling date	03/01/2012 to 07/02/2012 during the office hours.
18	Tender closing date and time	08/02/2012 at 11.00am (tender receive any day before 08/02/2012 during office hour).
19	Tender opening date and time	08/02/2012 at 11.30am.
20	Name & address of the office	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.
	Selling tender document (principal)	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.
1	Selling tender document (other)	Not applicable.
6	Receiving tender document	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.
	Opening tender document	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.
21	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting	N/A.
INFO	DRMATION FOR TENDERER	
00		A 1 A 2 A 2 A 3 A 3 A 3 A 3 A 3 A 3 A 3 A 3

e.			Motijheel C/A, Dh	iaka.	
	Sellin	g tender document (principal)	Directorate of Pu Motijheel C/A, Dh	urchase, BPDB, WAPDA E naka.	Building (9th Floor),
	Sellin	g tender document (other)	Not applicable.		
6 6		iving tender document	Directorate of Pu Motijheel C/A, Dh	urchase, BPDB, WAPDA E naka.	Building (9th Floor),
S	Open	ing tender document	Directorate of Po Motijheel C/A, Dh	urchase, BPDB, WAPDA E naka.	Building (9th Floor),
21	Place	date/time of pre-tender meeting	N/A.		
INFO	RMAT	ION FOR TENDERER	£		
22	Eligib	ility of tenderer	As per tender docur	ment.	
23	Brief	description of goods or works	of 12,50,000 (twelv	stallation of high speed dies e lac fifty thousand) liter so wer Station, BPDB, Rangpu	torage capacity for
24	Brief	description of related services	N/A.	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	
25	Price of tender document (BDT)			thousand five hundred) as ny schedule bank of Bangl e, BPDB, Dhaka.	
26	Lot	Identification of lot	Location	Tender security amount in USD or BDT	Completion time
	178	Construction and installation of high speed diesel oil storage tank of 12,50,000 (twelve lac fifty thousand) liter storage capacity.	Turbine Power	BDT. 3,50,000.00	180 days from the date of contract signing
27	Valid			ten) days and 238 (two hom the date of opening of te	332 E 200 A

Abul Baser Khan.

WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.

Tel: +88 02 9550532 & 7126144, Fax- +88 02 7126151.

Any tender received by the purchaser after the deadline for submission of tenders

shall be declared late, will be rejected, and returned unopened to the tenderer.

Designation of official inviting tender | Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.

The purchaser reserves the right to accept any tender, to annul the tender process, or to reject any or all tenders, at any time prior to contract award. Abul Baser Khan Director

The Security Printing Corporation (Bangladesh) Ltd

Gazipur-1703 Website: www.spcbl.org.bd

International Tender for Supply of 1,800 **Reams Security Paper for Printing Academic Transcript and Certificates** 

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the competent suppliers/manufacturers for supply of the above item as per under-noted schedule. Tender paper showing terms and conditions with specification will be available from the Office of The Security Printing Corporation (Bd) Ltd, Gazipur and its Liaison Office at Annex Building-1, 6th Floor, Bangladesh Bank, Dhaka-1000 during Sunday to Thursday between 10:00am to 4:00pm against an application in the letterhead pad from the respective firm against payment of Taka 2,000/- (two thousand) only. From 12.01.2012 to

- Selling of tender : 31.01.2012. document Last date & time 16.02.2012 up to
- for submission of 11:00am. tender
- Date & time for 16.02.2012 at 11:05am. opening of tender
- Corporation's Office, Place of opening of tender Gazipur. Earnest money @ 3% (three percent) of the total quoted

price shall have to be submitted in the form of Bank Draft/Pay Order/Irrevocable Bank Guarantee from any scheduled bank in Bangladesh. Irrevocable Bank Guarantee may also be given from any international commercial bank abroad having counter guarantee from any schedule bank in Bangladesh along with the tender in favour of The Managing Director, The Security Printing Corporation (Bd) Ltd, Gazipur. Tender(s) without earnest money shall not be acceptable. The tender(s) under sealed cover addressed to the Managing Director, The Security Printing Corporation (Bangladesh) Ltd, Gazipur shall have to be dropped in the tender box kept in Corporation's Office at Gazipur and will be opened as per scheduled mentioned above in presence of tenderer(s) if any. Tender may also be sent through postal/courier services which must be reached within the scheduled deadline. 1 (one) tender schedule is applicable only for one principal/ manufacturer/bidder for submitting one offer along with earnest money. The authority reserves the right to reject or accept any tender(s) without assigning any reason whatsoever. Submission of tender after the specified time shall not be acceptable under any circumstances.

> Md Kalimulla General Manager (P&S)

Phone: 88-02-9205116 GD-220

#### বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্র উন্নয়ন কর্পোরেশন তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৮

### **Topographical Digital Survey** সংক্রান্ত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

160	মন্ত্ৰণালয়/বিভাগ	তথ্য মন্ত্রণালয়।
०२।	সংস্থা	বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্র উন্নয়ন কর্পোরেশন।
०७।	কর্তৃপক্ষের নাম	ব্যবস্থাপনা পরিচালক।
08	কাজের স্থান	"বাংলাদেশ ফিলা সিটি" স্পট সফিপুর, কালিয়াকৈর, গাজীপুর।
o@ 1	কাজের নাম	"বাংলাদেশ ফিল্ম সিটি" শীর্ষক প্রকল্পের মাস্টার প্লান/ডিজাইন প্রণয়নের লক্ষ্যে প্রকল্পের নির্ধারিত জায়গায় Topographical Digital Survey করণ সংক্রান্ত কাজ।
০৬।	টেভারের রেফারেন্স নং ও তারিখ	এফডিসি/উন্নয়ন-৩৮৯/২০১১-২০১২/ তারিখঃ ০৯/০১/২০১২ইং
091	টেভার পদ্ধতি	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি।
ob 1	টেন্ডার দলিলের মূল্য	টাকা ৪৫০/- (টাকা চারশত পঞ্চাশ) মাত্র।
। ४०	টেভার নিরাপত্তা	টাকা ৯,৫০০/- (টাকা নয় হাজার

-15 9995		A T 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	
ob 1	টেন্ডার দলিলের মূল্য	টাকা ৪৫০/- (টাকা চারশত পঞ্চাশ) মাত্র।	
। ६०	টেভার নিরাপত্তা জামানত	টাকা ৯,৫০০/- (টাকা নয় হাজার পাঁচশত) মাত্র।	
201	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ	২৪/০১/১২খ্রীঃ।	
77	দরপত্র বাক্স বন্ধের তারিখ ও সময়	২৫/০১/১২খ্রীঃ, ১২.০০ মিনিট।	
<b>১</b> २ ।	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	২৫/০১/১২খ্রীঃ, ১২.৩০ ঘটিকায়।	
१०।	টেভার খোলার অফিস ও ঠিকানা	উন্নয়ন কর্মকর্তা, বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্র উন্নয়ন কর্পোরেশন, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৮।	
184	কাজের সময়সীমা	২০ (বিশ) দিন।	
<b>\$</b> @	টেভার দলিল বিক্রয় ও অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা	ক্যাশ কাউন্টার, হিসাব শাখা, বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্র উন্নয়ন কর্পোরেশন, তেজগাঁও ঢাকা-১২০৮।	
১৬।	টেভার গ্রহণের	উন্নয়ন কর্মকর্তা, বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্র উন্নয়ন	

	ঠিকানা	ঢাকা-১২০৮।
<b>१</b> ७।	টেভার গ্রহণের অফিস ঠিকানা	উন্নয়ন কর্মকর্তা, বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্র উন্নয়ন কর্পোরেশন, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৮।
196	টেভার মিটিং এর স্থান	পরিচালক (কারিগরী ও প্রকৌশল) মহোদয়ের দপ্তর কক্ষ।
<b>3</b> 61	দরপত্র অংশগ্রহণকারী ঠিকাদার প্রতিষ্ঠানের যোগ্যতা	ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, আয়কর, টিআইএন, ব্যাংক সলভেন্সী সার্টিফিকেট, ভ্যাট সনদ, সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজে কমপক্ষে ৫ (পাঁচ) বছরের অভিজ্ঞতার সার্টিফিকেট। ১ম শ্রেণীর কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক

		দাখিল করতে হবে।	
791	কাজের ধরণ	Topographical Digital Survey সংক্ৰান্ত কাজ।	
301	টেভার আহ্বানকারী	মোঃ সহিদর রহমান।	

সকল কাগজপত্রের ফটোকপি সত্যায়িত করে

२०।	ঢেভার আহ্বানকারা দপ্তরিক নাম	924	
२५।	টেন্ডার আহ্বানকারী দপ্তরিক পদবী	উন্নয়ন কর্মকর্তা।	

२२।	SCORES 2200 STATE	বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্র উন্নয়ন কর্পোর তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৮।	
(A) 7:20X		টেলিফোন-৮১২০২০৩-৪ এক্স-১২১ ফ্যাক্স-৮৮০১ ৯১৩৭১৮০।	

কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন কারণ দর্শানো ছাড়াই সকল টেভার গ্রহণ/বাতিল 281 করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

# বাংলাদেশ বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় মঞ্জুরী কমিশন

আগারগাঁও, শের-ই-বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা-১২০৭

# অতীশ দীপংকর বিজ্ঞান ও প্রযুক্তি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়-এর বর্তমান পরিস্থিতি সম্পর্কে গণ বিজ্ঞপ্তি

অতীশ দীপংকর বিজ্ঞান ও প্রযুক্তি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের মালিকানা নিয়ে সাবেক রাষ্ট্রপতি ইয়াজউদ্দিন আহম্মেদ এর পরিবারের সঙ্গে বর্তমান উপ-উপাচার্য আবুল হোসেন সিকদার পক্ষের বিরোধ সম্পর্কিত ০৯/০১/২০১২ তারিখে দৈনিক সমকাল পত্রিকায় "সাবেক রাষ্ট্রপতি ইয়াজউদ্দিনের ছেলে আটক", দৈনিক কালের কণ্ঠ পত্রিকায় "ইয়াজউদ্দিনের স্ত্রী অবরুদ্ধ, ছেলে লাঞ্ছিত", দৈনিক যায় যায় দিন পত্রিকায় "ইয়াজউদ্দিন পুত্র দুপুরে আটক রাতে মুক্ত" শীর্ষক সংবাদের প্রতি কমিশন কর্তৃপক্ষের দৃষ্টিগোচর হয়েছে। একটি বেসরকারি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের মালিকানা নিয়ে দু'টি পক্ষের মধ্যে সৃষ্ট জটিলতায় ০৮/০১/২০১২ তারিখে বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় ক্যাম্পাসে সংঘটিত অনাকাঙ্খিত ঘটনায় কমিশন কর্ত্পক্ষ গভীর উদ্বেগ ও নিন্দা জ্ঞাপন করছে। উদ্ভূত পরিস্থিতিতে বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের সার্বিক পরিস্থিতি স্থিতিশীল রাখার লক্ষ্যে ছাত্র, শিক্ষক, কর্মকর্তা ও কর্মচারীসহ সংশ্লিষ্ট সকল পক্ষকে সংযম প্রদর্শন ও সংযত আচরণ করার জন্য অনুরোধ করা হ'ল।

উল্লেখ্য যে, অতীশ দীপংকর বিজ্ঞান ও প্রযুক্তি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের মালিকানা সংক্রান্ত বিরোধ নিরসনকল্পে সরেজমিনে তদন্তপূর্বক মতামত/সুপারিশ প্রদানের নিমিত্ত কমিশন কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক ইতোপূর্বে ৩ সদস্য বিশিষ্ট একটি তদন্ত কমিটি গঠন করা হয়েছে এবং তদন্ত কার্যক্রম অব্যাহত আছে। তদন্ত কমিটিকে তদন্ত কার্যে সার্বিক সহায়তা প্রদানের জন্য অনুরোধ করা হ'ল। এছাড়া কোন স্বার্থবান ব্যক্তি তদন্ত কমিটিকে কোন তথ্য বা ব্যক্তিগত শুনানীতে অংশগ্রহণে ইচ্ছুক হলে নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর সাথে যোগাযোগ করার জন্যও অনুরোধ করা হ'ল।

> মোঃ সামছুল আলম পরিচালক বেসরকারি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় বিভাগ

কর্তৃপক্ষের অনুমোদনক্রমে,

ইউজিসি



17 | Tender Last Selling Date

জিডি-২১৪

#### Bangladesh Handloom Board BTMC Bhaban (4th Floor),

7-9, Kawran bazar, Dhaka-1215. www.motj.gov.bd, www.bhb.gov.bd

# Invitation for Tender

BHI	B/Engg./278/2011/	Date: 08/01/2012
01	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Textiles & Jute
02	Agency	Bangladesh Handloom Board
03	Procuring Entity Name	Principal and PD, Bangladesh Handloom Education and Training Institute, Narsingdi.
04	Procuring Entity Code	None
05	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka
06	Invitation for	Repairing and renovation works and installation of Solar PV Power System
07	Invitation Ref No	BHB/Engg./278/2011
08	Date	08/01/2012
09	Procurement Method	OTM
10	Budget and Source of Funds	GOB
11	Development Partners (if applicable)	None
12	Project / Programme Code (if applicable)	None
13		Repair and renovation works for existing Building an Infrastructure of Bangladesh Handloom Education an Training Institute, Narsingdi.
14	Tender Package No	1-9
15	Tender Package Name	To be mentioned as IFT No-26
16	Tender Publication Date	12/01/2011

06/02/2012 up to-Office Time

07/02/2012 at 12.00 Noon

18 Tender Closing Date and Time 19 Tender Opening Date and Time 07/02/2012 at 3.00 P.M 20 Name & Address of the office(s) a) Executive Engineer, Engineering Section, - Selling Tender Document Bangladesh Handloom Board, BTMC Bhaban (4th Floor), 7-9, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215 (Head office) b) Principal and PD, Bangladesh Handloom Education - Selling Tender Document and Training Institute, Narsingdi. (Other offices)

As indicated in a) & b) -Receiving Tender Document Opening Tender Document Office of the Executive Engineer, Bangladesh Handloom Board, BTMC Bhaban (4th Floor), 7-9, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215 21 Place / Date / Time of None Pre-Tender Meeting (Optional) 22 Eligibility of Tenderer (Package 1-8) Government or semi government or autonomous

organization enlisted contractor(s) are allowed to participate in Tender with the following terms & conditions: 1. The Contractor should have at least 5 (five) years general experience in Civil construction / reconstruction / repairing & renovation works. 2. Should have successful completion certificate of works in related works (construction / reconstruction / repairing & renovation works) with a total value of at least Tk. 50 lakh during the last 5 (five) years. 3. Amount of free funds (Liquid Assets) Contractual commitments of the successful Tenderer shall be same or above quoted value in tender. 4. Should have other qualifications as mentioned in the Tender document. Eligibility of Tenderer (Package-9) 1. Only reputed agent of Solar PV power system

50 lakh during the last 5 (five) years. 3. Amount of free funds (Liquid Assets) Contractual commitments of the successful Tenderer shall be same or above quoted value in tender. 4. Should have other qualifications as mentioned in the Tender document. Repair and renovation works for existing Building and 23. Brief Description of Works

Manufacturer.

2. Should have successful completion certificate of works in related works with a total value of at least Tk.

Completion

Time

90 Days

90 Days

60 Days

60 Days

90 Days

60 Days

60 Days

90 Days

45 Days

Infrastructure and installation of Solar PV Power System of Bangladesh Handloom Education and Training Institute, Narsingdi as mentioned in SI. No 26.

24 Brief Description of Physical Services None Tk. 1000.00 for each package 25 Price of Tender Document (Tk) 26 Package **Identification of Package** Tender Location Security No Amount (Tk) Office Building Bangladesh 50,000.00 40,000.00 25,000.00 30,000.00

	02	Residential Building (Three Storied Residential Building, F-16 Quarter, Principal Quarter)  Residential Building (Four Storied Hostel Building, D-14 Quarter)  Handloom Education and Training Institute, Narsingdi		40,000.00	
	03			25,000.00	
	04	Others Building & Infrastructure (Practical Shade, Garages Building, Water Tank)		30,000.00	
	05	Boundary wall		50,000.00	Γ
	06	Drainage System		25,000.00	8
	07	Others Maintenance (Pump house, Water Supply line, Internal road, Guard Shade, Garden)		25,000.00	
	08	Others Building & Structure (Water Reservoir & others)		45,000.00	200
	09	Solar PV Power System (4.0 KWn)		40,000.00	Г

40,000.00 09 | Solar PV Power System (4.0 KWp) 27 Name of Official Inviting Tender Md. Matiar Rahman Principal and PD, Bangladesh Handloom Education 28 Designation of Official Inviting Tender and Training Institute, Narsingdi. 29 Address of Official Inviting Tender Executive Engineer, Bangladesh Handloom Board,

BTMC Bhaban (4th Floor), 7-9, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215. 30 Contact details of Official Inviting Tender Phone: 02-9138013, email: bari.bhb@gmail.com

31 The procuring entity reserves to accept or reject all tenders without assigning any reasons

whatsoever. Md. Matiar Rahman

**Program Director** 

Directorate of Purchase BPDB, Dhaka

GD-215

মোঃ সহিদুর রহমান উন্নয়ন কর্মকর্তা